These terms and conditions govern the financing of the client's payment plan by The Elevate Institute, LLC. By entering into this agreement, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. VIP EXPERIENCE: The Elevate Institute, LLC offers three levels of participation in the Alaska Healing Cruise:
 - 1. Level 1 \$600
 - 2. Level 2 \$1500
 - 3. Level 3 \$2700
- 2. Payment Schedule: The client agrees to pay the deposit of 50% of the chosen Level to hold a seat. The second payment will be due April 23, 2025.
- 3. Finance Fees: This payment plan does not include any finance fees. The client is responsible for paying only the agreed-upon amount and any late fees that may be incurred as outlined in section 4.
- 4. Late Fee: If the client fails to make a payment as agreed, a late fee of 15% of the balance due will be added to the account after 15 days of the missed payment. After 30 days, the late fee will increase to 20% of the balance due.
- 5. Credit Card on File: A valid credit card must be kept on file to cover the charges. By providing the credit card information, the client authorizes The Elevate Institute, LLC to charge the payment to the card on file unless payment is received via cash, check, Venmo or Zelle.
- Suspension of Services: If the account is more than 30 days past due, The Elevate Institute, LLC reserves the right to suspend services until the account is brought up to date.
- 7. Governing Law: This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- 8. Notices: Any notices required or permitted by this agreement shall be in writing and delivered to info@selfnc.com
- 9. Entire Agreement: This agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior negotiations, understandings,

and agreements between the parties concerning the financing of the client's payment plan.

- 10. Modification: This agreement may not be modified except in writing signed by both parties.
- Binding Effect: This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- Limitations of Services: Eva Vennari is a holistic health practitioner and not a licensed physician. All data analyzed and recommendations made by Eva Vennari are solely meant to reduce stress. There is no guarantee that the client will have results by the time this payment plan is complete.
- Travel Insurance: The Elevate Institute, LLC offers travel insurance through our partner, SquareMouth, which gives you a variety of different travel insurance options. Please go to <u>http://www.squaremouth.com/22298</u>. Or call SquareMouth at 1-800-240-0369 if you need help purchasing insurance. Please be ready to share with them account #22298
- 14. Refunds: To cancel and receive a refund based on the fee schedule, write to <u>info@selfnc.com</u>

up to 23-April-25	5 100% Refund Possible
23-Apr-25	25.0 % of Total Charges
24-May-25	40.0 % of Total Charges
22-Jun-25	50.0 % of Total Charges
22-Jul-25	75.0 % of Total Charges
07-Aug-25	100.0 % of Total Charges
Destant states have been	The second s

By signing below, the client agrees to the terms and conditions outlined in this agreement.

Client Signature | Printed Name | Date

Eva Vennari, The Elevate Institute, LLC Signature | Date